Trail Boss
Greenhorn
Buckaroo
Cowpoke

Mnt Wrangler
Sheriff

Deputy

Upstdg. Citizen
Vigilante
Desperado

Kid

Rowdy

Tough

Ranger Captain
Deputy Ranger
Ranger
Volunteer
Hivaranno
Buffalo Hunter
Indian Fighter
Skinner
Woodsman
Comanche Reneg
Mexican Peon
Mnt Cavalry Lt
Mnt Cavalry Sgt
Mnt Trooper
Mnt Recruit

Mnt Buf Sold Scout
Buf Sold Scout
US Army Major
US Army Lt

US Army Sgt

US Army Soldier
US Army Recruit
Wicasa (Native)
Youngblood (Native)
Hotanuraneo (Native)
Brave (Native)
Contrary Warriors
Di Yin

Tong Father
Hatchetmen
Gang Fighter
Coolie

Class
Hero
Hero

Hench
Hench
Hench
Hero
Hero
Hench
Hench
Hero
Hero
Hench
Hench
Hero
Hero
Hench
Hench
Hero
Hero
Hench
Hench
Hench
Hench
Hench
Hero
Hero
Hench
Hench
Hench
Hench
Hero
Hero
Hero
Hench
Hench
Hero
Hero
Hench
Hench
Hench
Hench
Hero
Hero
Hench
Hench

Shoot

>

O UL s O UL UL OO UL UL b s s s Ol s s O OO OO s s O s s O OT O s s O s s O O s Ot

Fight

>

W W WWhHE W WEAENWWEPRWWRNWWENDNWWWEREWEWWWEWWWE WD WERE WWWW

Str

O W WWWWWWWWHNWWWEREWWN WWWWWE WWWWWWWEWWWowWwowwwwwwwwow

Grit

e

WWWWWOUTWWWWWwWk Wk WWwWWwWwiWWwWwhEsEWWwWwiks Wb ke wWwWwhswwwkewwoww

Attks

—_

I T e T T e N R e e e N e R e e O N R S e T T R e e O R e Sl Il e S e e e e e e e e e e T T

Whnds

[\]

= T e T T N T S e e e N I R e e N I e N el e T e e e T S T e e e N T e R e O e N e e e S N e e

Pluck

>

WWWHER R TTWIAINENWERE RO ERE EAEDNWEERERDNDWWN WWEDNWEREITWWWWNDND WERE WWWW

Fate

— N

Fort

—_ =

I o= =

I = = = = N 1= =

— o

$24
$15
$11
$9
$22
$28
$18
$6
$11
$30
$16
$8
$10
$30
$19
$13
$6
$30
$21
$12
$7
$10
$8
$5
$42
$30
$25
$16
$26
$14
$50
$28
$19
$11
$6
$26
$13
$14
$7
$16
$18
$24
$16
$8
$6

LotOW p48
LotOW p48
LotOW p49
LotOW p49
LotOW p49
LotOW p50
LotOW p50
LotOW p51
LotOW p51
LotOW p52
LotOW pb2
LotOW pb3
LotOW p53
Front p26
Front p31
Front p31
Front p31
Alamo p74
Alamo p74
Alamo p75
Alamo p75
Alamo p75
Alamo p76
Alamo p77
Front p22
Front p23
Front p23
Front p23
Front p24
Front p24
Front p16
Front p25
Front p25
Front p25
Front p25
Front p30
Front p30
Front p31
Front p31
Front p34
Front p36
Showdn p7
Showdn p7
Showdn p8
Showdn p8

Limits

0-2
0-3

0-2
0-2
0-5

0-3

0-2

0-3
0-3

1
0-2

0-5
0-2
0-2
1 (large games)
1
0-2

0-2
0-1

0-3
0-5

Posses

Cowboys

Cowboys

Cowboys

Cowboys

Cowboys

Lawmen

Lawmen

Lawmen

Lawmen

Outlaws, Comancheros, Mexican Bandidos
Outlaws, Comancheros, Mexican Bandidos
Outlaws, Comancheros, Mexican Bandidos
Outlaws, Comancheros, Mexican Bandidos
Texas Rangers

Texas Rangers

Texas Rangers

Texas Rangers

Mountain Men

Mountain Men

Mountain Men

Mountain Men

Mountain Men

Comancheros

Mexican Bandidos

US Cavalry, Buffalo Soldiers

US Cavalry, Buffalo Soldiers

US Cavalry, Buffalo Soldiers

US Cavalry, Buffalo Soldiers

Buffalo Solders

Buffalo Solders

US Army, US Cavalry, Buffalo Soldiers
US Army

US Army

US Army

US Army

Plains, Northern, Desert

Plains, Northern, Desert

Plains

Plains, Northern, Desert

Northern

Desert

Tong

Tong

Tong

Tong




Class Shoot  Fight Str  Grit Attks Wnds Pluck Fate Fort Limits Posses

US Marshal Hired 4 4 4 4 2 2 6 3 1 $32/$11  LotOW p97 0-1 Lawmen
Preacher Hired 6 2 2 3 1 1 5 - 3 $20/$7  LotOW p97 0-1 -
Gunslinger Hired 3 3 3 4 1 2 4 2 2 $30/$10 LotOW p98 0-1 -
Prize Fighter Hired - 5 4 5 2 2 5 1 1 $18/%6 LotOW p98 0-1 -
Free Trapper Hired 5 4 3 4 2 2 5 1 1 $16/%6 LotOW p99 0-1 -
Prospector Hired 5 3 3 3 1 1 4 - 1 $18/%6 LotOW p99 0-1 -
Soiled Dove Hired 4 2 2 3 1 1 4 - 1 $18/$10 LotOW pl00  0-1 -
Chinese RailWkr Hired 5 6 3 4 2 1 4 - 2 $16/$6  LotOW p101  0-1 -
Pinkerton Man Hired 4 4 3 4 1 2 5 1 1 $30/$10 LotOW pl01 0-1 Lawmen
Indian Scout Hired 4 4 3 4 1 1 4 1 2 $28/$9  LotOW pl02  0-1 -
Mexican Bandido Hired 4 3 3 4 2 2 4 1 2 $32/$11 LotOW pl02  0-1 -
Reporter Hired 6 2 3 3 1 1 3 - 2  $38/$14 LotOW pl03  0-1 -
Cookie Hired 5 3 3 3 1 1 3 - 1 $12/$5  LotOW pl03  0-1 -
Pony Expr Rider Hired 4 3 3 3 1 2 4 - 2 $20/%9 Front p61 0-1 -
Medicine Man Hired 6 3 3 3 1 2 4 1 2 $40/8%15 Front p62 0-1 Native Americans
Berdache Hired 6 2 3 3 1 1 3 - 3 $22/%10 Front p63 0-1 Native Americans
Renegade Sold Hired 4 4 4 4 2 2 4 1 1 $28/$13 Front p63 0-1 Not US Military
Tejano Guide Hired 6 2 3 3 1 1 3 - 2 $15/$10 Alamo p82 0-1 -
Knife Fighter Hired 5 5 4 4 2 2 4 1 1 $24/9%9 Alamo p83 0-1 -
Explosives Expert Hired 4 3 3 3 1 1 4 - 3  $28/%15 Alamo p84 0-1 -
Unknown Gunfighter Hired 3 3 3 4 1 2 5 1 1 $34/$12 Showdownp9  0-1 -
Masked Avenger Hired 3 4 4 4 2 2 6 3 2 $25/$13 Showdown pl0 0-1 Not Tong,Comancheros,Mexican Bandidos,Outlaws




Tex Army Col

Tex Army Lt

Tex Voln Lt

Tex Army Reg

Tex Army Sgt

Tex Volunteer

Tex Volunteer Veteran
New Orlean Gray
New Orlean Gray Sgt
Tex Army Gunner
Tex Army Gunner Sgt
Tex Cav

Tex Cav Sgt

Old State Irregular
Tejano Volunteer
Tejano Volunteer Scout
Mex Army Gen

Mex Army Col

Mex Army Capt

Mex Activa

Mex Permanente
Mex Grenaderos

Mex Sgt

Mex Gren Sgt

Mex Cav Activa

Mex Cav Perm

Mex Cav Act Sgt
Mex Cav Perm Sgt
Mex Gunners

Mex Zapadores

Mex Zapad Sgt

Mex Cazadores

Mex Tirador

Mex Cazadores Sgt
Mex Tirador Sgt
Mex Mnt Presidio
Mex Mnt Sargento
Mex Mnt Ranchero

Class

Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
Mass
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$50
$30
$25
$8
+$6
$7
$19
$8
+312
$4
+$15
$16
+$6
$10
$7
+$2
$45
$28
$20
$3
$5
$7
+$10
+310
$12
$17
+$12
+$12
special
$8
+$8
$8
+$2
+$8
+$8
$16
+$10
$13

Alamo p26
Alamo p26
Alamo p27
Alamo p27
Alamo p27
Alamo p27
Alamo p27
Alamo p28
Alamo p28
Alamo p28
Alamo p28
Alamo p29
Alamo p29
Alamo p29
Alamo p29
Alamo p29
Alamo p30
Alamo p30
Alamo p31
Alamo p31
Alamo p31
Alamo p31
Alamo p31
Alamo p31
Alamo p32
Alamo p32
Alamo p32
Alamo p32
Alamo p33
Alamo p33
Alamo p33
Alamo p34
Alamo p34
Alamo p34
Alamo p34
Alamo p34
Alamo p34
Alamo p34

Limits
1
2 per $1000
list
1 Co 15-30
upgrade 0-1
Co 15-30
upgrade
10-30
upgrade 0-1
2-6
upgrade 0-1
5-20
upgrade 0-1
0-1 Co 10-30
0-1 Co 10-20
upgrade all
1
0-2
0-3
Co 15-30
Co 15-30
Co 15-30
upgrade 0-1
upgrade 0-1
Co 10-20
Co 10-20
upgrade 0-1
upgrade 0-1
6 per team
0-1 Co 10-20
upgrade 0-1
0-1 Co 10-20
upgrade all co
upgrade 0-1
upgrade 0-1
0-1 Co 5-20
upgrade 0-1
0-1 Co 5-20

Posses

Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Texan Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army
Mexican Army




